
Name of the Post 

Turner 
Machinist 

Fitter 

ENGAGEMENT OF MANPOWER UNDER FIXED TENURE/TERM CONTRACT BASIS AT MPF AMBARNATH 

"Armoured Vehicle Nigam Limited (AVANI) (AVNL) is a new Defence PSU having it's headquarter at Avadi (Chennai). 

It has (05) production units and 10,010 employees. AVNL manufactures Combat Vehicles, support vehicles, Defence 

Mobility solutions, Kavach-Mod III, SPM and Electronie Fuzes for Armed forces, Homeland security agencies and Navy. 

It is the current market leader in this segment. It is a new Government Company with Great Future. It offers great work 

environment and challenging opportunities for the professionals to prove their mettle." 

Electronic Fitter 

Offline Applications are invited for the Engagement of the post as mentioned below: 

Electric Fitter 

The engagement would be for a minimum period of one year and extendable for three years (Total Four Years) 

The Application form is enclosed herewith and is also available on (https://avnl.co.in) or (https://ddpdoo.gov.in) 

Add: CGM, Armoured Vehicles Nigam Limited (MPF), Ord. Estate, Ambarnath, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra Pin 421 502: 
No of Post with Reservation of Vacancies 

Millwright 
Examiner 

Junior Manager (Contract) 
Environmental Engineering 

Electronics 

Tool Design 

E N 

JR. MANAGER (CONTRACT) 
MECHANICAL 

AVAMI 

CIN-U35990TN2021GO1145504 

VEHICLES Es 

Place: Ambarnath 

Date:- October/2025 

Rs. 34,227/ 
(Basic Pay Rs. 21,000/ 

Total 

Remunerations per month includes 
(Basic Pay + Ind. DA + Spl. Allowance, 
and Rs. 3000/- for other allowance) 

Engagement of Junior Technician (Contract) under Fixed Tenure Contract Basis 

annual increment @ 3% of the Basic 

pay i.e. Rs. 630/-) 

Rs. 47,610/ 

UR 

15 

15 

5 

10 

4 

4 

oyn/2025 

60 

01 

02 

02 

EWS 

3 

2 

1 

10 

01 

0 

(Basic Pay Rs. 30,000/ 
annual increment @ 3% of the Basic 

pay i.e. Rs. 900/-) 

Diploma Technician (Contract) Name of the Post 

Rs. 37,201/ 
(Basic Pay Rs. 23,000/ 

annual increment @ 3% of the Basic 

pay i.e. Rs. 690/-) 
Total 

Engagement of Junior Technician (Contract) under Fixed Term Contract Basis 

50,000/ 
(FIXED) 

01 

01 

OBC 

9 

ARMOURED VEHICLES NIGAM LIMITED 

(MACHINE TOOL PROTOTYPE FACTORY) 
A GOVT, OF INDIA ENTERPRISE 

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

9 

3 

7 

1 

4 

34 

0 

0 

SC 

5 

1 

0 

0 

2 

17 

ST 

3 

3 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Total 

35 

35 

10 

25 

5 

15 

130 

01 

01 

02 

03 

01 

The detailed advertisement for eligibility criteria, experience, selection process etc. shall be available on 

(https://avnl.co.in), (https://ddpdoo.gOv.in ). The last date of receipt of online applications will be 21 days from 

the date of publication of this advertisement in the News Paper. 

Application forms are available at AVNL-Ambarnath MPF Main/East Gates in case on non availability on the Portal. 

Note. Any corrigendum/amendment in this advertisement will be published/uploaded on above website only. 

HR Division, AVNL-MTPF 

email: mpf@ord.gov.in 
Phone no: 0251-2612663 



APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF (Junior Manager/Diploma Technician/Junior Technician) 

SI. No. 

12. 

}HN mnocogE 

1 

2 

3 

5 

7 

9 

10 

11 

SI. No. 

PARTICULARS 

Name (In Block Letters) 
FATHER'S/MOTHER'S/HUSBAND's NAME 

GENDER 

DATE OF BIRTH (DD/MM/YYYY) 
HIGHEST QUALIFICATIONS 

Date 

WHETHER BELONGS TO SC/ST/OBC/EWS. 

WORK EXPERIENCE AND DETAILS OF EMPLOYER 
PRESENT ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION 
TELEPHONE/MOBILE NO. 

EMAIL 

Place : 

AADHAAR NUMBER/ PAN NUMBER 

Application Form 

APPLICATION FEE Rs. 300 to be paid through SBI Collect 
(Procedure available in Detailed Advertisement) 

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS 

Qualifications from the 

10th Class onwards 

(Documents to be enclosed (whichever applicable) 

DECLARATION 

% of marks 

obtained/cGPA 

I, Shri/Smt./Kum.. 

Year of 

passing 

2. Educational Certificates- Mark sheets & Degree (SSC,HSC, Diploma, Graduation, Post-Graduation) 

4. Caste Certificate in case of candidates belonging to reserved category. 

DETAILS 

Valid documents evidencing date of birth of the candidate (Secondary/Matriculation School Certificate/Birth Certificate) 

Name of 

school/college 

3. Work Experience -a) Joining -Relieving Letter from Company/Organization b) Experience /Services Certificate/ Salary 

statement/ Bank Statement issued by Company/Organization.( It should indicate date of joining and date of relieving from each 

organization where worked). 

Paste a recent 

Passport size 
Photograph 

Major 
Responsibilities 

sending this application. I hereby declare that all the statements made in this application are correct to the best of 

my knowledge and belief. I understand that any discrepancy found in the information will lead to cancellation of my 

candidature/ debarment at any time. 

have read the instructions carefully before 

Signature of the Candidate 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

