

EN No 31/16 Dtd 01/11/2025

आर्मर्ड व्हीकल निगम लिमिटेड  
(मर्शीनी औजार आविरुप फैक्टरी)  
भारत सरकार का उद्यम  
रक्षा मंत्रालय



ARMoured Vehicles Nigam Limited  
(MACHINE TOOL PROTOTYPE FACTORY)  
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE  
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

CIN-U35990TN2021GOI145504

**ENGAGEMENT OF MANPOWER UNDER FIXED TENURE/TERM CONTRACT BASIS AT MPF AMBARNATH**

“Armoured Vehicle Nigam Limited (AVNL) (AVNL) is a new Defence PSU having it's headquarter at Avadi (Chennai). It has (05) production units and 10,010 employees. AVNL manufactures Combat Vehicles, support vehicles, Defence Mobility solutions, Kavach-Mod III, SPM and Electronic Fuzes for Armed forces, Homeland security agencies and Navy. It is the current market leader in this segment. It is a new Government Company with Great Future. It offers great work environment and challenging opportunities for the professionals to prove their mettle.”

Offline Applications are invited for the Engagement of the post as mentioned below:  
The engagement would be for a minimum period of one year and extendable for three years (Total Four Years)  
The Application form is enclosed herewith and is also available on (<https://avnl.co.in>) or (<https://ddpdoo.gov.in>)  
Add: CGM, Armoured Vehicles Nigam Limited (MPF), Ord. Estate, Ambarnath, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra Pin 421 502:

Name of the Post	Remunerations per month includes (Basic Pay + Ind. DA + Spl. Allowance, and Rs. 3000/- for other allowance)	No of Post with Reservation of Vacancies				
		UR	EWS	OBC	SC	ST

**Engagement of Junior Technician (Contract) under Fixed Tenure Contract Basis**

Turner	Rs. 34,227/- (Basic Pay Rs. 21,000/- annual increment @ 3% of the Basic pay i.e. Rs. 630/-)	15	3	9	5	3	35
Machinist		15	3	9	5	3	35
Fitter		5	1	3	1	0	10
Electronic Fitter		10	2	7	4	2	25
Electric Fitter		4	0	1	0	0	5
Millwright		4	0	1	0	0	5
Examiner		7	1	4	2	1	15
	Total	60	10	34	17	9	130
Junior Manager (Contract) Environmental Engineering	Rs. 47,610/- (Basic Pay Rs. 30,000/- annual increment @ 3% of the Basic pay i.e. Rs. 900/-)	01	0	0	0	0	01

**Diploma Technician (Contract) Name of the Post**

Electronics	Rs. 37,201/- (Basic Pay Rs. 23,000/- annual increment @ 3% of the Basic pay i.e. Rs. 690/-)	0	01	0	0	0	01
Tool Design		02	0	0	0	0	02
	Total	02	01	0	0	0	03

**Engagement of Junior Technician (Contract) under Fixed Term Contract Basis**

JR. MANAGER (CONTRACT) MECHANICAL	50,000/- (FIXED)	0	01	0	0	0	01
--------------------------------------	---------------------	---	----	---	---	---	----

The detailed advertisement for eligibility criteria, experience, selection process etc. shall be available on (<https://avnl.co.in>), (<https://ddpdoo.gov.in>). The last date of receipt of online applications will be 21 days from the date of publication of this advertisement in the News Paper.

Application forms are available at AVNL-Ambarnath MPF Main/East Gates in case on non availability on the Portal.  
Note. Any corrigendum/amendment in this advertisement will be published/uploaded on above website only.

Place: Ambarnath  
Date:- October/2025

HR Division, AVNL-MTPF  
email: [mpf@ord.gov.in](mailto:mpf@ord.gov.in)  
Phone no: 0251-2612663

**Application Form**

**APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF (Junior Manager/Diploma Technician/Junior Technician)**

Paste a recent  
Passport size  
Photograph

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS		DETAILS
1	Name (In Block Letters)		
2	FATHER's/MOTHER's/HUSBAND's NAME		
3	GENDER	WHETHER BELONGS TO SC/ST/OBC/EWS.	
4	DATE OF BIRTH (DD/MM/YYYY)		
5	HIGHEST QUALIFICATIONS		
6	WORK EXPERIENCE AND DETAILS OF EMPLOYER		
7	PRESENT ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION		
8	TELEPHONE /MOBILE NO.		
9	EMAIL		
10	AADHAAR NUMBER/ PAN NUMBER		
11	APPLICATION FEE Rs. 300 to be paid through SBI Collect (Procedure available in Detailed Advertisement)		

**12. EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS**

Sl. No.	Qualifications from the 10 <sup>th</sup> Class onwards	% of marks obtained/CGPA	Year of passing	Name of school/college	Major Responsibilities

**(Documents to be enclosed (whichever applicable)**

1. Valid documents evidencing date of birth of the candidate (Secondary/Matriculation School Certificate/Birth Certificate)
2. Educational Certificates – Mark sheets & Degree (SSC,HSC, Diploma, Graduation, Post-Graduation)
3. Work Experience –a) Joining –Relieving Letter from Company/Organization b) Experience /Services Certificate/ Salary statement/ Bank Statement issued by Company/Organization.( It should indicate date of joining and date of relieving from each organization where worked).
4. Caste Certificate in case of candidates belonging to reserved category.

**DECLARATION**

I, Shri/Smt./Kum. \_\_\_\_\_ have read the instructions carefully before sending this application. I hereby declare that all the statements made in this application are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that any discrepancy found in the information will lead to cancellation of my candidature / debarment at any time.

Date :

Place :

Signature of the Candidate